

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10504/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2003 in OP No. 24109/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KERALA AYURVEDA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12543 of 2004 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12809 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14467-14468 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20951 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24496 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for intervention and intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3058 of 2005 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4076 of 2004 (With office report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 10504,3058 &

14467-68/03

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

In SLP 24496/03,4076/04

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

In SLP 20951/03

Mr. N.R.Shonker, Adv. for

M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.

In SLP 12543/2004

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

in SLP 12809/2003

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Dr. M.P.Raju, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.P.Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Shabu Sreedharan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. B.S.Roshan, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this batch of matters, service is incomplete on some of the respondents.

Let fresh notice be issued to them on deposit of process fee. Process be given dasti as

well.

Issue notice on the applications for Intervention/Impleadment.

(Kanwal Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

Court Master