

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10504/2003

KERALA AYURVEDA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FORUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 12809, 14467-14468, 20951, 24496 of 2003, 4076, 12543 of 2004, 3058 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 12/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.
Mr Ajay Kr Singh, Adv.
Mr Shrish Kr Misra, Adv.
Dr M.P.Raju, Adv.
Mr P George Giri, Adv.
Mr Ashwini Bhardwaj, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners are granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of service in respect of respondent Nos. 6 and 7 in SLP(C) No. 14467 of 2003 and respondent Nos. 7 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 14468/2003

The respondents in SLP(C) No. 12543/2004 and 4076/2004 are granted four weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter affidavit. List again on 27.2.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj