

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3-4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14467-14468/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/01/2003 in OP No. 23876/2001 & OP No. 25701/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PARESH BISWAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent Nos. 6 & 7 IN SLP(C)No. 14467/03 & R.Nos.7,8 & 10 in SLP(C)No. 14468/08 and office report)

Date: 15/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P.Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The petitioners have filed applications for deleting the respondent Nos.6 & 7 in SLP(C)No. 14467/03 and R.Nos. 7,8 & 10 in SLP(C)No. 14468/08 from the array of parties. The IA Nos.3-4 are allowed and petitioner is permitted to delete them at their risk.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

[VIJAY DHAWAN]