

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 I.A. NO. 5
 IN
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 901 OF 2009

BHARATHEEYA P.N.CHIKILSA SANGAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siju Thomas, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Sudeep, Adv.
 M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv
 Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv
 Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

For Intervenor (s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
 Ms. Mary Scaria, Adv.
 Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no objection to appellant to the application for impleadment being allowed. Accordingly, I.A. No. 5 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties to be filed within two weeks'.

Appellant is granted six weeks' time to file the statement of case and Respondents is granted eight weeks' to file the statement of case.

[SONIA KUMARI]
 SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
 COURT MASTER