

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 897 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

KERALA AYURVEDA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FORUM Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)  
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 898 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 899-900 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 901 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 902 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 903 of 2009  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 904 of 2009  
(With office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 905 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.  
Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For intervenor

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Item No.93

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.897/2009

In spite of the time granted by the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 23.4.2013 to the respondents and the intervenor to file the statement of case, the respondents have failed to file it on record. Therefore, they are proceeded ex parte by virtue of the provisions contained in Order XV Rule 39 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966.

Statement of case on behalf of the intervenor has already come on record.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court,  
as per rules.

Remaining matters

Deleted.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

|  
|  
|

rd