

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).897, 898, 899-900, 901, 902, 903 & 905 OF 2009

BHARATHEEYA AYURVEDA P.V. FEDERATION Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
(IN CHAMBERS)For Appellant(s) Mr.Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr.M.P.Raju, Adv.
Mr.P.George Giri, Adv.
Mr.Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 15.03.2014.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case only in C.A.No.897 of 2009 and C.A.Nos.899-900 of 2009. Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the appellant to file statement of case, who have not filed the same till date.

Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to the counsel for the respondents to file statement of case, failing which hearing of the appeal shall proceed without awaiting for statement of case.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar