

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 899-900/2009

PARESH BISWAS & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
(office report on default)

Respondents(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 898/2009
(Office report on default)C.A. No. 901/2009
(Office report on default)C.A. No. 902/2009
(Office report on default)C.A. No. 903/2009
(office report on default)C.A. No. 904/2009
(Office report on default)C.A. No. 905/2009
(Office report on default)

Date : 30/06/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath , Adv.
Mr. Shravan Sahny,Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co. , Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mr. M. T. George , Adv.

Madhu Bala
Date: 2014.07.01
15:13:32 IST
Reason:

Mr. Sanjay Jain , Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi ,Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash ,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay ,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv.

For Intervenors

Dr. M.P. Raju,Adv.

Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has not filed the statement of case. Hence, their right to file statement of case is forfeited.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(S S R KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR