

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 897/2009

KERALA AYURVEDA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FORUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for intervention/impleadment and interim relief  
and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 898/2009

(With Interim Relief and

Office Report)

C.A. No. 899-900/2009

(With Interim Relief and

Office Report)

C.A. No. 901/2009

(With Interim Relief and

Office Report)

C.A. No. 902/2009

(With Interim Relief and

Office Report)

C.A. No. 903/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 904/2009

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 905/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.09.25

Ms. L.M. Bhat, Adv.

16:51:40 IST

Reason:

Mr. Nishe R. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Anu K. Joy, Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak &amp; Co., Adv.

2

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Anas Shammad, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Maneesh N., Adv.  
Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.  
Ms. Chaitali D., Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for intervention/impleadment is allowed.  
Heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Hearing concluded.  
Judgment reserved. .

[NEELAM GULATI]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER