

ITEM NO.301  
(For direction)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 897/2009

KERALA AYURVEDA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FORUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 898/2009

C.A. No. 899-900/2009

C.A. No. 901/2009

C.A. No. 902/2009

C.A. No. 903/2009

C.A. No. 904/2009

C.A. No. 905/2009

Date : 22/03/2017 These appeals were called today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.

M/s. T. T. K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.

Mr. Thomas Oommen, Adv.

Mr. P. Ginesh, Adv.

Mr. P. George giri, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case records had been misplaced and have been retrieved only recently. As much time has elapsed in the meantime, we are of the view that the matters should be re-heard.

Accordingly, we direct the Registry to list these matters on 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 for hearing by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Agrawal.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Court Master

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master