

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 897/2009

KERALA AYURVEDA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FORUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 898/2009 (With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 899-900/2009 (With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 901/2009 (With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 902/2009 (With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 903/2009 (With office report)

C.A. No. 904/2009 (With office report)

C.A. No. 905/2009 (With office report)

Date : 29/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S.Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Verma, Adv.Mr. Mathai M. Paikaday, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh K., Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. M.P. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. James P. Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Sana Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L.,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash,Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash,Adv.
Mr. Manu Srinath,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R.,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mr. Alex Joseph,Adv.

Mr. C. K. Sasi,Adv.

Mr. M. K. Michael,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed within two weeks.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Chander Bala)
Court Master