

ITEM NO.1501
(FOR JUDGMENT)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.897/2009

KERALA AYURVEDA PARAMPARYA VAIDYA FORUM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 898/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 901/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 899-900/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 902/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 903/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 904/2009 (XI-A)
C.A. No. 905/2009 (XI-A)

Date : 13-04-2018 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Alex Joseph, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Agrawal pronounced the judgment for the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohan M. Shantanagoudar.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(CHANDER BALA)

COURT MASTER